## NATIONAL WORLD

# **Directorate Change**

Released : 22 April 2024

RNS Number : 5575L National World PLC 22 April 2024

#### National World plc

("National World" or the "Company")

#### **Directorate change**

National World (LSE: NWOR) is pleased to announce the appointment of Andrea Davies to the Board as an Independent Non-Executive Director with immediate effect.

Andrea has over 20 years' experience in consumer media in executive board positions at leading publishers IPC Media, Time Inc. UK, TI Media and Future. With a remit spanning M&A and strategy as well as leading significant business units, she has led some of the UK's most iconic magazine brands through their transformation from legacy print to digital media.

She is currently Independent Non-Executive Chairman of InterMedia Brand Marketing Limited and Intersend Limited, Independent Non-Executive Deputy Chairman of RCN Publishing Company Limited (the publishing subsidiary of the Royal College of Nurses) and an Independent Non-Executive Director of Public Digital Holdings Ltd.

#### Commenting on the appointment, National World's Executive Chairman, David Montgomery, said:

"Andrea is a significant addition to the Board as we continue to implement our strategy focusing on content that is monetisable and distributable across all platforms. Andrea brings broad experience in operations, strategy and finance that can be applied to a media business driving transition to long term sustainability."

There is no further information required to be disclosed pursuant to 9.6.13R of the UK Listing Rules.

- Ends -

Enquiries:

National World plc c/o Montfort Communications David Montgomery

Montfort Communications Nick Miles Olly Scott

+44 (0)78 1234 5205

Dowgate Capital Limited - Financial Advisers and Brokers James Serjeant

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication,

and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

### BOABXGDSDSDDGSD